

10th November 2023

BSE Limited Dept of Corporate Services, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai – 400 001 Scrip Code: 543514	National Stock Exchange of India Limited The Listing Department, Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Mumbai – 400 051 Symbol : VERANDA
--	--

Sub: Intimation under Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (LODR), Please find enclosed herewith the copy of newspaper publication of the Un audited Consolidated & Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and half year ended **30th September, 2023** of the Company, published in the following editions: -

1. Financial Express (National Daily Newspaper) – 10th November 2023
2. Makkal Kural (Daily Newspaper of the State) - 10th November 2023

This information will also be hosted on the Company's website at www.verandalearning.com.

Kindly take the same on record and display the same on the website of your exchange.

Thanking you,

For Veranda Learning Solutions Limited

M. Anantharamakrishnan
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer
M.No-ACS-7187

✉ contact@verandalearning.com

🌐 www.verandalearning.com

☎ +91 44 4296 7777

34,Thirumalai Road, T.Nagar,
Chennai, Tamil Nadu-600017

CIN: L74999TN2018PLC125880

Particulars	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	FY Ended
	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	30.06.2023
1. Total Income from operations*	1,54,349.16	1,07,049.56	4,82,345.39
2. Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)*	48,475.68	32,575.55	1,70,961.25
3. Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax, (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)*	48,475.68	32,575.55	1,70,961.25
4. Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax(after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)*	34,375.68	23,863.74	1,26,176.05
5. Total Comprehensive Income for the period[comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income(after Tax)]	NA	NA	NA
6. Paid-up capital (wholly owned by Government of India)	1,45,000.00	1,45,000.00	1,45,000.00
7. Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves*	11,53,202.76	10,26,648.81	11,53,202.76
8. Securities Premium Account	NA	NA	NA
9. Net Worth (₹ in Cr)	12.173	10.902	11.903
10. Paid up Debt Capital/Outstanding Debt	81,74,304.75	67,74,219.84	84,41,758.19
11. Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	NIL	NIL	NIL
12. Debt - Equity Ratio*	6:13	5:67	6:50
13. Earning Per Share (EPS)	NA	NA	NA
(a) Basic	NA	NA	NA
(b) Diluted	NA	NA	NA
14. Capital Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA
15. Debenture Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA
16. Debt Service Coverage Ratio	1.54	NA	1.97
17. Interest Service Coverage Ratio	1.59	NA	1.60

& Income from operations includes Interest Income on Advances, Bank Deposits and Investments.
*Debt denotes total Borrowings and Equity denotes Capital plus Reserves and surplus
-Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind AS Rules/AS Rules, whichever is applicable.
\$ For the quarter ended taken as per balance sheet of previous accounting year

Notes :

a) The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on November 09, 2023 at New Delhi.

b) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial results filed with Stock Exchange(s) under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly/yearly financial results is available on the websites of the BSE and NSE (www.bseindia.com/www.nseindia.com) and the Bank's Website (www.nhb.org.in).

c) For the other line items referred in Regulation 52(4) of the Listing Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to the BSE and NSE and can be accessed on the URL (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com).

d) The impact on net profit/loss, total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial item(s) due to change(s) in accounting policies shall be disclosed by means of a footnote. NIL

Place: New Delhi
Date: 09 November, 2023

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
S.K. Hota
Managing Director

YUKEN
YUKEN INDIA LIMITED
CIN: L21010KA1999PLC000077

CORRIGENDUM
Please refer to the Yuken India Limited advertisement on Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Six Months that ended on 30 September 2023. The public is requested to kindly read Unaudited instead of 'Audited' in the advertisement released on 9th November 2023 in Financial Express, all editions.

TRAVANCORE TITANIUM PRODUCTS LIMITED
Thiruvananthapuram - 695 021
e-mail: rmtpp@gamil.com, rmtpp@tptl.in

TENDER NOTICE

Invitations are invited in TWO BID System from Experienced Manufacturers / Suppliers for the following works in T.T.P.L. Tenders can be submitted only by online through the portal www.eTenders.kerala.gov.in

Sr.	Name of Work	Tender ID	Due date
1.	Supply of 60 MTs of Potassium Chloride	2023_TTP, 81777_11	14.11.2023
2.	Manufacturing & Installation of Temperature Pressure Calibrator	2023_TTP, 81665_11	up to 6.00 p.m.
3.	Supply of 900 MTs of Sodium Carbonate	2023_TTP, 81778_11	15.11.2023

For more details & tenders please visit our web site www.travancoretitanium.com
Sd/- Head of Department (Commercial)

"IMPORTANT"
While care is taken prior to acceptance of advertising copy, it is not possible to verify its contents. The Indian Express IP Limited cannot be held responsible for such contents, nor for any loss or damage incurred as a result of transactions with companies, associations or individuals advertising in its newspapers or Publications. We therefore recommend that readers make necessary inquiries before sending any money or entering into any agreements with advertisers or otherwise acting on an advertisement in any manner whatsoever.

FORCE MOTORS LIMITED
CIN: L34102PN1958PLC011172
Regd. Office : Mumbai-Pune Road, Akurdi, Pune - 411 035, INDIA.

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF-YEAR ENDED 30 SEPT. 2023.

Sr. No.	Particulars	CONSOLIDATED (₹ IN LAKHS)		
		Quarter ended 30 Sept. 2023 (Unaudited)	Half-Year ended 30 Sept. 2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30 Sept. 2022 (Unaudited)
1	Total Income from Operations	1,80,168	3,28,923	1,26,407
2	Net Profit / (Loss) before Tax and Exceptional Items	14,677	25,402	2,993
3	Net Profit / (Loss) before Tax and after Exceptional Items	14,677	25,402	2,993
4	Net Profit / (Loss) after Tax	9,389	16,248	1,928
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	9,242	16,386	2,761
6	Equity Share Capital	1,318	1,318	1,318
7	Other Equity (as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year)		1,86,185	
8	Earnings Per Share (Face value of ₹10/- per Share) Basic and Diluted Earnings Per Share (not annualised) (in ₹)	71.23	123.27	14.62

KEY STANDALONE FINANCIAL INFORMATION :

Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE (₹ IN LAKHS)		
		Quarter ended 30 Sept. 2023 (Unaudited)	Half-Year ended 30 Sept. 2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30 Sept. 2022 (Unaudited)
1	Total Income from Operations	1,80,157	3,28,901	1,26,397
2	Profit / (Loss) before Tax and Exceptional Items	15,111	26,171	3,059
3	Profit / (Loss) before Tax and after Exceptional Items	15,111	26,171	3,059
4	Profit / (Loss) after Tax	9,826	17,023	1,997
5	Total Comprehensive Income (after tax)	9,677	17,158	2,828

The above information has been extracted from the detailed Quarterly Financial Results, which have been reviewed by the Audit Committee, approved by the Board of Directors, subjected to a limited review by the Statutory Auditors and filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website at www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website at www.forcemotors.com.

Place: Pune
Date : 9 November 2023

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
PRASAN FRODIA
Managing Director
CIN: 0005964

Standard Chartered Capital Limited

(Formerly known as Standard Chartered Investments and Loans (India) Limited)
CIN: U65950MH2003PLC142829
Registered Office: Crescent, 6th Floor,
G Block, C-38/39, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East),
Mumbai - 400 051, Maharashtra, India.
Website: https://scapital.in
Email: SC.Capital.customercare@sc.com
Toll Free No.: (91-22) 18002090505, Fax: 022-61157825

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023
(Regulation 52(8), read with regulation 52(4) of the Listing Regulations)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
		September 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2022 (Unaudited)	
1	Total Income from Operations	17,279	11,452	46,597
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)*	5,282	3,615	14,178
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)*	5,282	3,615	14,178
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)*	3,939	2,692	10,556
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	3,941	2,692	10,566
6	Paid Up Equity Share Capital	52,741	45,439	45,439
7	Reserves (Excl Revaluation Reserves)	1,04,071	66,594	71,719
8	Securities Premium Account	-	-	-
9	Net worth	1,56,811	1,12,033	1,17,158
10	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	5,74,197	3,98,691	4,42,073
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-
12	Debt Equity Ratio	3.66	3.56	3.77
13	Earnings per share of face value of Rs 10 each (for continued and discontinued operations)			
	(a) Basic (INR)	0.75	0.59	2.32
	(b) Diluted (INR)	0.75	0.59	2.32
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-
15	Debenture Redemption Reserve	-	-	-
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA

* Exceptional and/or Extra Ordinary Items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind AS Rules / AS Rules, whichever is applicable.

Notes:

a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly/annual financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results is available on the websites of the Stock Exchange and the listed entity Standard Chartered Capital Limited (https://www.scapital.in/policies-and-reports.html)

b) For the items referred in Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchange (Bombay Stock Exchange) and can be accessed on the URL (https://www.scapital.in/policies-and-reports.html)

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of
Standard Chartered Capital Limited
(Formerly known as Standard Chartered Investments and Loans (India) Limited)

Sd/-

Nirmal Kishore

MD & CEO

DIN: 10260505

Adfactors 424

Veranda
VERANDA LEARNING SOLUTIONS LIMITED
CIN:L74999TN2018PLC125880
REGD OFF: OLD NO 54, NEW NO 34, THIRUMALAI PILLAI ROAD, T.NAGAR, CHENNAI - 600 017

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2023

S. No	PARTICULARS	CONSOLIDATED (INR LAKHS)		
		Quarter Ended 30-Sep-23 (Unaudited)	Half-Year Ended 30-Sep-23 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30-Sep-22 (Unaudited)
1	Total Income from Operations	10,027.01	17,075.18	3,876.97
2	Net Profit/(Loss) before Tax and Exceptional Items	27.30	(2,149.10)	(2,254.72)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) before Tax and after Exceptional Items	27.30	(2,149.10)	(2,254.72)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) after Tax	(152.86)	(2,085.72)	(2,112.56)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(162.63)	(2,075.36)	(2,117.10)
6	Equity Share Capital	6,919.75	6,919.75	5,577.55
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year		24,436.94	
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/-each)			
	Basic	(0.24)	(3.31)	(3.79)
	Diluted	(0.24)	(3.31)	(3.79)

KEY STANDALONE FINANCIAL INFORMATION:

S. No	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE (INR LAKHS)		
		Quarter Ended 30-Sep-23 (Unaudited)	Half Year Ended 30-Sep-23 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30-Sep-22 (Unaudited)
1	Total Income from Operations	1,123.45	1,800.85	481.88
2	Profit/(Loss) before Tax	511.11	479.30	(144.61)
3	Profit/(Loss) after Tax	512.82	482.52	(144.79)
4	Total Comprehensive Income (after Tax)	514.20	487.10	(146.03)

Notes:

1 The above is an extract of the unaudited financial results for the quarter and half year ended on 30th September, 2023 has been reviewed by the Audit Committee and then approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 09th November, 2023 subjected to a limited review by the Statutory Auditors and filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchanges website www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the Company's Website at www.verandalearning.com

Place: Chennai
Date: 09-Nov-2023

For Veranda Learning Solutions Limited
Kalpathi S Suresh
Executive Director Cum Chairman
DIN:00526480

